P ALA pocument G702 - 1992

Application and Certificate for Payment

TO OWNER:  Pontotoc City School District PROJECT: Pontotoc City Schools ESSER 2 & 3 APPLICATION NO: 004 Distribution to:
140 Education Drive Pontotoc, MS PERIOD TO:  May 31, 2022 OWNER: []
Pontotoc, MS 38863 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction ARCHITECT: D
FROM Flagstar Construction Company, Inc. VIA Dale | Bailey, an Association CONTRACT DATE: January 16, 2022
CONTRACTOR: 2006 Aspen Cove ARCHITECT:  One Jackson Place PROJECT NOS: 21064 /1525 / CONTRACTOR: []
Brandon, MS 39042 188 East Capitol Street FIELD: I:]
Jackson, MS 39201 4
OTHER: []
CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge,
Application is made f hown below. i . ith the Contr information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been
Eg gaﬁon s mé783;r Iéayn.’ent’ as s S(liwr; clow, ?gonnectlon VLl K Conimet completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid
Al Degument s SORBRlanen SHeet, 1 Efached, by the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $1,987,000.00 payments recelved om the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS RA i,
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 £2). $1,987 odo 00 By: N il Date: May 31,2022
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE (Column G on G703) wocccumnens $613,557.\50w5515>lppl e
5. RETAINAGE: County of: Rankin .-“:6&.!!.‘.5}3.
a. 5.00 % of Completed Work Subscrib sworn to befo .-'.‘\. K.'FRY P ‘."-.¢°-
(Column D + E on G703) $29,838.33 me thj}gﬁ- day of 11:/{&/7 Q?Dﬂ% '&t‘eo v 8
b. 5.00 % of Stored Material : !
(Column F on G703) $839.55 Notary * N >
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or Total in Column I of G703) ..ccweuiesusnas $30,677.88 My Commission expires: N o Q C> . s
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE — sss2,879.62 ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT’4~M g v
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on- sﬁe.qfwﬁ\'r'efgﬂs aiid the data
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT .... $373,065.47 comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner thatstt the best of the

Architect's knowledge information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
quality of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is
entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

(Line 6 from prior Certificate)

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ...oueoruremmmersesmsssssmssssssssssssrsssssssssssssesesssssesssess | $209,814.15]
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE AMOUNT CERTIFIED $209,814.15
(Line 3 less Line 6) $1,404,120.38 (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this

Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified.)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS ARCHITECT:

Total changes approved in previous months by Owner $0.00 $0.00| By: ?“mSUN [ Date: _06/07/2022

Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 . . . )
This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor

TOTALS $0.00 $0.00 . ; - .

named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of

INET CHANGES by Change Order $0.00| the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AIA Document G702® — 1992. Copyright © 1853, 1963, 1965, 1971, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Institute of Architects,” "AlA,” the AlA Logo,

“(3702," and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AlA software at 12:15:05 ET on 05/31/2022 under Order No.2114287050 1

which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@aia.org.

User Notes: (3B9ADA48)



Rain Days May 2022

Flagstar Construction Pontotoc City Schools ESSER 2 3

Date Days Delayed |Rain Amount (Inches) Notes

5/1/2022 1 1.49 Too wet to work on ADA ramp

5/6/2022 1 0.77 Too wet to work on ADA ramp
5/13/2020 1 0.47 Too wet to work on ADA ramp
5/22/2022 1 0.25 Too wet to work on JR. High ADA Ramp on Monday
5/23/2022 1 0.17 Too wet to work on JR. High ADA Ramp on Tuesday.
5/25/2022 2 1.88 Too wet to work on JR. High ADA Ramp Thursday and Friday

Total 7




we,/ : uoneydioarg

(a1, pAepuE)S [BI0TT) MO[2q WIAIS 2w 31} JE
FuIpud sInoy pZ Y} 19402 ABP YIB3 10§ SUOHBAIISqO

'07-§0-2207 YBnoay] yjuowt ay) Juasaidal S|PULION 240qy

€LY [euwIoON
- ageRAy

90°L wng

W 1€-60-T20T

W 0€-60-720T

W 6C-50-TC0T

W 8C-50-T20T

W LT-50-TT0T
vL'l 92-$0-T20T
88°1 $¢-50-2T0T
000 ¥2-$0-720T
SIo £¢-50-220T
ST0 72-50-2720T
000 12-50-220T
000 02-50-220T
000 61-90-220C
000 81-50-CT0T
000 LT-§0-CT0T
000 91-50-CT0T
000 §1-60-T20T
1€°0 ¥1-60-220T
LY'0 £1-50-220T
000 C1-50-7202
000 11-§0-220T
000 01-$0-220T
000 60-$0-220T
000 80-50-2Z0T
000 L0-50-2Z0T
LL'O 90-50-220T
000 60-S0-T0T
000 $0-S0-C20T
000 £0-50-TT0T
000 20-50-220C
6¥'1 10-60-T20T

uonedoag aeq

2207 A2 - SN “DOLOLNOJ 10§ B3eq [e130[03e)




Continuation Sheet

4 AlA Document G703 — 1992

AJA Document G702®, Application and Certification for Payment, or G732™, APPLICATION NO: 004
Application and Certificate for Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition, APPLICATION DATE: May 31, 2022
containing Contractor's signed certification is attached. PERIOD TO: May 31, 2022
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 21064
A B G D | E F G H I
ED
F;ngiK o MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G+=C) (C-G) RATE)
D+E) (NOTINDORE)| (D+E+F)
HIGH SCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1 Mobilization 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
2 Bonds 5,243.00 5,243.00 0.00 0.00 5,243.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
3 Insurances 3,180.00 3,180.00 0.00 0.00 3,180.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
4 Sales Tax 17,128.00 2,857.00 2,422.00 0.00 5,279.00 30.82% 11,849.00 0.00
5 ALLOWANCES: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Contingency 35,000.00 0.00 949.30 0.00 949.30 2.71% 34,050.70 0.00
2. Hardware 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 18,000.00 0.00
3. Audio 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
6 Project Coordination 2,244.00 970.00 425.00 0.00 1,395.00 62.17% 849.00 0.00
7 Field Supervision 16,251.00 6,989.00 3,088.00 0.00 10,077.00 62.01% 6,174.00 0.00
8 Health and Safety 176.00 128.00 48.00 0.00 176.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
9 Testings 265.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 265.00 0.00
10 Temporary Facilities 1,370.00 600.00 200.00 0.00 800.00 58.39% 570.00 0.00
11 Rental Equipment 1,795.00 1,377.00 300.00 0.00 1,677.00 93.43% 118.00 0.00
Temporary
Construction,
12 Barricades and Fencing 1,336.00 481.00 254.00 0.00 735.00 55.01% 601.00 0.00
13 Dumpsters and Hauling 2,790.00 562.00 694.00 0.00 1,256.00 45.02% 1,534.00 0.00
14 General Labor 1,280.00 656.00 176.00 0.00 832.00 65.00% 448.00 0.00
Small Tools and
15 Equipment Maintenance 707.00 300.00 160.00 0.00 460.00 65.06% 247.00 0.00
Final Cleaning and
16 Close Outs 1,410.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,410.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
AIA Document G703® — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American Inslitute of Architects,” "AlA,” the AIA Logo,
"G?OS," ar)d “AlA Contract Dor';umenls" are reg_istt_ared trademarks :':md may not be used without permiss.ion. This documlent was produced by AlA software at 12:13:13 ?T on 05/31/2022 u_nder _Orde?r No.2114?87050 1
which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail
copyright@aia.org.
User Notes: (3B9ADAA3)




A B C D ] E F G H I
ED
F\I?QVC())I\IZ{[K e e THRIALS FOIAL BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G=C) (C-G) RATE)
D +E) (NOT IN D OR E) (D+E+F)
DIVISION 02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Complete Concrete Sub
17 (Ideal): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Concrete Steps
Material 2,756.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 2,756.00 0.00
2. Concrete Steps Labor 6,254.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 6,254.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
18 CMU 4,416.00 4,416.00 0.00 0.00 4,416.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
19 CMU Labor 18,364.00 18,364.00 0.00 0.00 18,364.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
20 Block Fill 310.00 310.00 0.00 0.00 310.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Masonry Mortar, Sand
21 and Accessories 2,772.00 2,772.00 0.00 0.00 2,772.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
22 Steel Erection 2,518.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 2,518.00 0.00
Structural and Misc
23 Steel Materials 19,795.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 19,795.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
24 Misc Rough Carpentry 432.00 346.00 40.00 0.00 386.00 89.35% 46.00 0.00
25 Carpentry Labor 4,198.00 3,359.00 400.00 0.00 3,759.00 89.54% 439.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
26 Firestopping 1,430.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,430.00 0.00
Joint Sealant Sub
(Waterproofing
Systems)-part of this
work was scheduled
under the Jr High by
27 mistake 2,677.00 2,677.00 0.00 0.00 2,677.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00

AlA Document G703® — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Instilute of Architects,” "AlA,” the AlA Logo,
"G703," and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AIA software at 12:13:13 ET on 05/31/2022 under Order No.2114287050 9

which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@aia.org.
User Notes:

(3B9ADAA3)




A B C D l E F G H I
F\l){v()OI\IjIK o MATERLALS T BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |[COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G=C) (C-G) RATE)
(NOT IN D ORE) (D+E+F)
(D+E)

Hollow Metal Doors

28 and Frames 2,061.00 1,031.00 0.00 0.00 1,031.00 50.02% 1,030.00 0.00

29 Hollow Metal Labor 143.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 143.00 0.00
Storefront and Glazing

30 Sub (GlassWorx): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. SF Windows 1,950.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,950.00 0.00
2. Labor 1,240.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,240.00 0.00
3. Door Lites 1,657.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,657.00 0.00
4. Labor 320.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 320.00 0.00

31 Hardware Installs 1,099.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,099.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00

DIVISION 09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Division 09 Sub (F L
Crane) (Phase 1I-

32 Summer): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Ceramic Tile 10,055.00 0.00 0.00 5,028.00 5,028.00 50.00% 5,027.00 0.00
2. Ceramic Tile Labor 15,980.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 15,980.00 0.00
3. Acoustical Ceilings 1,716.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,716.00 0.00
4. Acoustical Ceilings
Labor 2,069.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 2,069.00 0.00
Wood Sports Flooring

33 Sub (Sports Floors) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00

34 Painting Sub (KC): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Band Hall; 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
a. Paint Materials 6,222.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 6,222.00 0.00
b. Paint Labor 12,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 12,720.00 0.00
2. ACAD Toilets (Phase
II-Summer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
a. Paint Materials 636.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 636.00 0.00
b. Paint Labor 1,484.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,484.00 0.00
3. Floor Coating at Band
Hall 7,420.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 7,420.00 0.00
4. Floor Coating Labor 5,830.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 5,830.00 0.00

AIA Document G703® — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo,
"G703," and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AIA software at 12:13:13 ET on 05/31/2022 under Order No.2114287050 3

which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@aia.org.
User Notes:

(3B9ADAA3)



A B C D | E F G H I
W MPLETE
FR(;)I\I/}K = > M TR Al TOTAL BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G=C) (C-G) RATE)
(D +E) (NOTIN D ORE) (D+E+F)
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
35 Visual Display Boards 4,134.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 4,134.00 0.00
36 Visual Display Labor 401.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 401.00 0.00
37 Signage 172.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 172.00 0.00
38 Signage Labor 27.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 27.00 0.00
Toilet Compartments
39 (Phase II-Summer) 6,857.00 6,857.00 0.00 0.00 6,857.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Toilet Compartment &
Accessories Labor
40 (Phase II-Summer) 4,428.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 4,428.00 0.00
Toilet Accessories
Material (Phase II-
41 Summer) 4,885.00 4,885.00 0.00 0.00 4,885.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 12 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
42 Window Blinds 1,770.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,770.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 21 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Fire Sprinkler Sub
43 (Fireline) 17,088.00 2,500.00 13,392.00 0.00 15,892.00 93.00% 1,196.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Mechanical Sub (Tri-
44 Star) (Phase II-Summer) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Mobilization 530.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 530.00 0.00
2. Project Management 797.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 797.00 0.00
3. Rental 1,327.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,327.00 0.00
4. Foreman 5,267.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 5,267.00 0.00
5. Truck and Hand
Tools 3,197.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 3,197.00 0.00
6. Submittals 691.00 691.00 0.00 0.00 691.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
7. Demolition 6,801.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 6,801.00 0.00

AIA Document G703® — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Institute of Architects,”

“AlA," the AIA Logo,

"G703," and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AlA software at 12:13:13 ET on 05/31/2022 under Order No.2114287050 4

which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@aia.org.
User Notes:

(3BYADAA3)



A B & D I E F G H I
OMPLETED
F\IQ[SRI}IK - MATERIALS TEtal BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |[COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G=C) (C-G) RATE)
(NOTINDORE)| (D+E+F)
(D +E)
8. Domestic Water
Material 4,300.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 4,300.00 0.00
9. Domestic Water
Labor 6,703.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 6,703.00 0.00
10. Hangers 648.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 648.00 0.00
11. Plumbing Fixtures
Material 17,804.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 17,804.00 0.00
12. Plumbing Fixtures
Labor 5,610.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 5,610.00 0.00
13. Pipe ID 301.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 301.00 0.00
14. Sanitary A/G
Material 1,467.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,467.00 0.00
15. Sanitary A/G Labor 2,756.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 2,756.00 0.00
16. Ditching 844.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 844.00 0.00
17. Sanitary B/G
Material 3,384.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 3,384.00 0.00
18. Sanitary B/G Labor 6,559.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 6,559.00 0.00
19. Plumbing Insulation
Material 2,650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 2,650.00 0.00
20. Plumbing Insulation
Labor 1,590.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,590.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00

DIVISIONS 26-28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Electrical Sub

45 (Tidwell): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Conduit 3,075.00 0.00 1,590.00 0.00 1,590.00 51.71% 1,485.00 0.00
2. Conduit Labor 3,842.00 0.00 2,650.00 0.00 2,650.00 68.97% 1,192.00 0.00
3. Wire 4,208.00 0.00 1,273.00 0.00 1,273.00 30.25% 2,935.00 0.00
4. Wire Labor 3,816.00 0.00 1,272.00 0.00 1,272.00 33.33% 2,544.00 0.00
5. Lighting 19,702.00 0.00 15,462.00 0.00 15,462.00 78.48% 4,240.00 0.00
6. Lighting Labor 11,496.00 0.00 4,845.00 0.00 4,845.00 42.15% 6,651.00 0.00
7. Gear 6,891.00 0.00 3,710.00 0.00 3,710.00 53.84% 3,181.00 0.00
8. Gear Labor 6,413.00 0.00 3,233.00 0.00 3,233.00 50.41% 3,180.00 0.00

AIA Document G703® — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo,

“G703," and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AIA software at 12:13:13 ET on 05/31/2022 under Order No.2114287050 5

which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@aia.org.
User Notes:

(3BIADAA3)




A B C D | E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED
FROI\I}IK MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARTABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G=C) (C-G) RATE)
D +E) (NOT IN D OR E) (D+E+F)
9. Devices 4,831.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 4,831.00 0.00
10. Devices Labor 3,835.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 3,835.00 0.00
11. Communications 3,772.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 3,772.00 0.00
12. Comm Labor 2,742.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 2,742.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
GRAND TOTAL $435,310.00 $72,551.00 $56,583.30 $5,028.00 $134,162.30 30.82% $301,147.70 $0.00
AIA Document G703® — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AlA Logo,
"G703," and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AIA software at 12:13:13 ET on 05/31/2022 under Order No.2114287050 6

which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail
copyright@aia.org.
User Notes:

(3BOADAA3)




Continuation Sheet

ZA1A pocument G703 - 1992

AJA Document G702®, Application and Certification for Payment, or G732™, APPLICATION NO: 004
Application and Certificate for Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition, APPLICATION DATE: May 31, 2022
containing Contractor's signed certification is attached. PERIOD TO: May 31, 2022
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 21064
A B C D [ E F G H I
PLETED
F\I){VSIEK o MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE TO | RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY [COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G+C) (C-G) RATE)
(D +E) (NOT IN D OR E) (D+E+F)
JR HIGH SCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1 Mobilization 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
2 Bonds 9,734.00 9,734.00 0.00 0.00 9,734.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
3 Insurances 5,336.00 5,336.00 0.00 0.00 5,336.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
4 Sales Tax 40,295.00 9,083.00 4,232.00 0.00 13,315.00 33.04% 26,980.00 0.00
5 ALLOWANCES: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Contingency 45,000.00 8,941.50 0.00 0.00 8,941.50 19.87% 36,058.50 0.00
2. Hardware 18,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 18,000.00 0.00
3. Audio 37,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 37,500.00 0.00
6 Project Coordination 3,766.00 1,614.00 720.00 0.00 2,334.00 61.98% 1,432.00 0.00
7 Field Supervision 27,280.00 11,083.00 5,399.00 0.00 16,482.00 60.42% 10,798.00 0.00
8 Health and Safety 178.00 129.00 49.00 0.00 178.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
9 Testings 4,505.00 361.00 0.00 0.00 361.00 8.01% 4,144.00 0.00
10 Temporary Facilities 1,370.00 600.00 250.00 0.00 850.00 62.04% 520.00 0.00
11 Rental Equipment 3,014.00 3,014.00 0.00 0.00 3,014.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Temporary
Construction,
12 Barricades and Fencing 2,242.00 1,320.00 400.00 0.00 1,720.00 76.72% 522.00 0.00
13 Dumpsters and Hauling 4,683.00 1,663.00 1,100.00 0.00 2,763.00 59.00% 1,920.00 0.00
14 General Labor 2,150.00 1,075.00 645.00 0.00 1,720.00 80.00% 430.00 0.00
Small Tools and
15 Equipment Maintenance 707.00 200.00 170.00 0.00 370.00 52.33% 337.00 0.00
Final Cleaning and
16 Close Outs 2,366.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 2,366.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00

AlA Document G703® ~ 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Institute of Architects,” "AlA," the AIA Logo,
"G703," and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AlA software at 12:12:12 ET on 05/31/2022 under Order No.2114287050 1

which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@aia.org.
User Notes:

(3B9ADAA1)




A B C D I E F G H I
F;’{V(?I\I/}K R MATERIALS Tl BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G=C) (C-G) RATE)
(D +E) (NOTIN D ORE) (D+E+F)
DIVISION 02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
17 Earthwork 38,860.00 15,544.00 0.00 0.00 15,544.00 40.00% 23,316.00 0.00
18 Selective Site Demo 10,645.00 10,645.00 0.00 0.00 10,645.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
19 Structure Demo 22,806.00 11,405.00 0.00 0.00 11,405.00 50.01% 11,401.00 0.00
Complete Concrete Sub
20 (Ideal) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Reinforcing Steel
Material 9,990.00 9,990.00 0.00 0.00 9,990.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
2. Ramp Footings and
Retaining Wall Material 13,250.00 2,650.00 0.00 0.00 2,650.00 20.00% 10,600.00 0.00
3. Ramp Footings and
Retaining Wall Labor 49,811.00 8,468.00 0.00 0.00 8,468.00 17.00% 41,343.00 0.00
4. Ramp Slab and Steps
Material 13,301.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 13,301.00 0.00
5. Ramp Slab and Steps
Labor 28,620.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 28,620.00 0.00
6. Trench Drain
Material 610.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 610.00 0.00
7. Trench Drain Labor 1,590.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,590.00 0.00
Asbestos Abatement
21 (Eagle) 15,265.00 15,265.00 0.00 0.00 15,265.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
22 Seeding and Haying 7,314.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 7,314.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
23 Brick Masonry 3,732.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 3,732.00 0.00
24 Brick Masonry Labor 4,187.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 4,187.00 0.00
25 CMU 5,210.00 5,210.00 0.00 0.00 5,210.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
26 CMU Labor 27,548.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 27,548.00 0.00
27 Block Fill 464.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 464.00 0.00
Masonry Mortar, Sand
28 and Accessories 4,158.00 4,158.00 0.00 0.00 4,158.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00

AIA Document G703® — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo,
“G703," and "AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AlA software at 12:12:12 ET on 05/31/2022 under Order No.2114287050 2

which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@aia.org.
User Notes:

(3BIADAAT)




A B C D [ E F G H 1
MPL
FgcgﬁK i MATERIALS T BALANCE TO | RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G=C) (C-G) RATE)
(NOTIN D ORE) (D+E+F)
(D +E)
29 Steel Erection 12,593.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 12,593.00 0.00
Structural and Misc
30 Steel Materials 39,594.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 39,594.00 0.00
Glass Railings-in Alum
31 Storefront Sub below 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
32 Misc Rough Carpentry 1,053.00 1,053.00 0.00 0.00 1,053.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
33 Carpentry Labor 8,395.00 8,395.00 0.00 0.00 8,395.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Countertop (All Star
34 Millwork) 2,862.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 2,862.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
35 Firestopping 3,340.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 3,340.00 0.00
Joint Sealant Sub
(Waterproofing
Systems)-part of this is
36 High School work. 17,797.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 17,797.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Hollow Metal Doors
37 and Frames 5,178.00 2,590.00 0.00 0.00 2,590.00 50.02% 2,588.00 0.00
38 Hollow Metal Labor 598.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 598.00 0.00
39 Wood Doors 1,060.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,060.00 0.00
Storefront and Glazing
40 Sub (GlassWorx): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Sliding Window 894.00 0.00 894.00 0.00 894.00{ 100.00% 0.00 0.00
2. Labor 640.00 0.00 640.00 0.00 640.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
3. Replace Broken Glass 2,680.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 2,680.00 0.00
4. Labor 5,940.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 5,940.00 0.00
5. Aluminum Windows 15,018.00 0.00 7,780.00 0.00 7,780.00 51.80% 7,238.00 0.00
6. Labor 3,500.00 0.00 2,975.00 0.00 2,975.00 85.00% 525.00 0.00
7. Glass Rails 1,658.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,658.00 0.00

AIA Document G703® — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American Institute of Architects,” "AlA," the AlA Logo,
"G703," and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AIA software at 12:12:12 ET on 05/31/2022 under Order No.2114287050 3

which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@aia.org.
User Notes:

(3B9ADAA1)



A B C D | E F G H i
OMPLETED
Ffzvghl/}K . MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY (COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G=C) (C-G) RATE)
D+E) (NOTINDORE)| (D+E+F)

8. Labor 450.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 450.00 0.00
9. Door Lites at
Locker/Band 320.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 320.00 0.00
10. Labor 320.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 320.00 0.00

41 Hardware Installs 6,590.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 6,590.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00

DIVISION 09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Division 09 Sub (FL

42 Crane): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Resilient Material 52,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 52,000.00 0.00
2. Resilient Labor 46,311.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 46,311.00 0.00
3. Ceramic Tile Material 22,360.00 0.00 0.00 11,180.00 11,180.00 50.00% 11,180.00 0.00
4. Ceramic Tile Labor 37,880.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 37,880.00 0.00
5. Drywall Material 5,228.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 5,228.00 0.00
6. Drywall Labor 12,952.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 12,952.00 0.00
7. Acoustical Ceilings
Material 16,654.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 16,654.00 0.00
8. Acoustical Ceilings
Labor 11,931.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 11,931.00 0.00
9. Plaster Material 2,304.00 1,845.00 0.00 0.00 1,845.00 80.08% 459.00 0.00
10. Plaster Labor 6,169.00 4,936.00 0.00 0.00 4,936.00 80.01% 1,233.00 0.00
Wood Sports Flooring

43 Sub (Sports Floors) 20,403.00 0.00 13,510.00 0.00 13,510.00 66.22% 6,893.00 0.00

44 Painting Sub (KC): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Gym: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
a. Paint Materials 16,960.00 16,960.00 0.00 0.00 16,960.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
b. Paint Labor 34,747.00 31,272.00 0.00 0.00 31,272.00 90.00% 3,475.00 0.00
2. Locker/Band: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
a. Paint Materials 10,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 10,600.00 0.00
b. Paint Labor 19,080.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 19,080.00 0.00
3. Floor Coating at Band
Hall 10,600.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 10,600.00 0.00

AIA Document G703® — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Institute of Architects,” "AlA," the AIA Logo,
"G703," and "AlA Contract Documentis” are regislered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AlA software at 12:12:12 ET on 05/31/2022 under Order No.2114287050 4

which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@aia.org.
User Notes:

(3BOADAAT)




A B C D | E F G H I
D
F\liv(g)l\l/{[K . MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE TO | RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G=C) C-G) RATE)
(D +E) (NOTIN D ORE) (D+E+F)
4. Floor Coating Labor 9,540.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 9,540.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
45 Signage 928.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 928.00 0.00
46 Signage Labor 215.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 215.00 0.00
47 Toilet Compartments 8,382.00 8,382.00 0.00 0.00 8,382.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Toilet Compartment
48 Labor 5,412.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 5,412.00 0.00
49 Toilet Accessories 5,971.00 5,971.00 0.00 0.00 5,971.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
Alminum Canopy
50 (Coverings Unlimited) 14,840.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 14,840.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 22 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Mechanical Sub (Tri-
51 Star) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Mobilization 796.00 796.00 0.00 0.00 796.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
2. Project Management 1,196.00 180.00 718.00 0.00 898.00 75.08% 298.00 0.00
3. Rental 1,991.00 300.00 1,394.00 0.00 1,694.00 85.08% 297.00 0.00
4. Foreman 7,899.00 1,190.00 4,740.00 0.00 5,930.00 75.07% 1,969.00 0.00
5. Truck and Hand
Tools 4,795.00 720.00 2,877.00 0.00 3,597.00 75.02% 1,198.00 0.00
6. Submittals 1,037.00 1,037.00 0.00 0.00 1,037.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
7. Demolition 10,201.00 7,651.00 510.00 0.00 8,161.00 80.00% 2,040.00 0.00
8. Domestic Water
Material 6,449.00 5,160.00 0.00 0.00 5,160.00 80.01% 1,289.00 0.00
9. Domestic Water
Labor 10,055.00 4,022.00 4,022.00 0.00 8,044.00 80.00% 2,011.00 0.00
10. Hangers 973.00 200.00 584.00 0.00 784.00 80.58% 189.00 0.00
11. Plumbing Fixtures
Material 26,706.00 5,342.00 2,671.00 0.00 8,013.00 30.00% 18,693.00 0.00
12. Plumbing Fixtures
Labor 8,414.00 0.00 2,525.00 0.00 2,525.00 30.01% 5,889.00 0.00
13. Pipe ID 451.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 451.00 0.00

AIA Document G703® — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Institute of Architects,” “AIA," the AIA Logo,
"G703," and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AlA software at 12:12:12 ET on 05/31/2022 under Order No.2114287050

which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@aia.org.
User Notes:

(3B9ADAA1)

5




A B C D I E F G H I
F\I:/(()DI\IZK S MATERIALS FOTAL BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G=C) (C-G) RATE)
"(D+E) (NOTIND ORE) (D+E+F)
14. Sanitary A/G
Material 2,200.00 440.00 1,320.00 0.00 1,760.00 80.00% 440.00 0.00
15. Sanitary A/G Labor 4,134.00 827.00 2,481.00 0.00 3,308.00 80.02% 826.00 0.00
16. Ditching 1,266.00 760.00 506.00 0.00 1,266.00]  100.00% 0.00 0.00
17. Sanitary B/G
Material 5,075.00 3,045.00 2,030.00 0.00 5,075.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
18. Sanitary B/G Labor 9,839.00 2,952.00 6,887.00 0.00 9,839.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
19. Plumbing Insulation
Material 3,975.00 0.00 1,988.00 0.00 1,988.00 50.01% 1,987.00 0.00
20. Plumbing Insulation
Labor 2,385.00 0.00 1,193.00 0.00 1,193.00 50.02% 1,192.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISIONS 26-28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Electrical Sub
52 (Tidwell): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Conduit 2,015.00 1,200.00 180.00 0.00 1,380.00 68.49% 635.00 0.00
2. Conduit Labor 2,782.00 1,391.00 331.00 0.00 1,722.00 61.90% 1,060.00 0.00
3. Wire 3,148.00 0.00 1,887.00 0.00 1,887.00 59.94% 1,261.00 0.00
4. Wire Labor 2,756.00 0.00 1,654.00 0.00 1,654.00 60.01% 1,102.00 0.00
5. Lighting 22,557.00 0.00 18,316.00 0.00 18,316.00 81.20% 4,241.00 0.00
6. Lighting Labor 10,436.00 0.00 6,262.00 0.00 6,262.00 60.00% 4,174.00 0.00
7. Gear 11,411.00 1,925.00 2,580.00 0.00 4,505.00 39.48% 6,906.00 0.00
8. Gear Labor 8,346.00 1,375.00 3,342.00 0.00 4,717.00 56.52% 3,629.00 0.00
9. Devices 4,832.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 4,832.00 0.00
10. Devices Labor 2,775.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 2,775.00 0.00
11. Communications 3,771.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 3,771.00 0.00
12. Comm Labor 2,127.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 2,127.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
GRAND TOTAL $1,155,227.00 $260,405.50 $109,762.00 $11,180.00 $381,347.50 33.01% $773,879.50 $0.00

AIA Document G703® — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American Institute of Architects,” “AlA," the AIA Logo,
"G703," and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AlA software at 12:12:12 ET on 05/31/2022 under Order No.2114287050 6

which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@aia.org.
User Notes:

(3BIADAA1)




\@

VR

@‘ﬁ,r
Ly~

@
==

=
_—

9.
s
L)

)
q
0,

%
o
)

Continuation Sheet

AIA Document G703 - 1992

AIA Document G702®, Application and Certification for Payment, or G732™, APPLICATION NO: 004
Application and Certificate for Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition, APPLICATION DATE: May 31, 2022
containing Contractor's signed certification is attached. PERIOD TO: May 31, 2022
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 21064
A B C D | E F G H I
WORK COMPLETED
FROI\I/} = PRI TOTAL BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G=C) (C-G) RATE)
(D +E) (NOT IND ORE) (D+E+F)
MIDDLE SCHOOL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1 Mobilization 1,000.00 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
2 Bonds 4,682.00 4,682.00 0.00 0.00 4,682.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
3 Insurances 2,837.00 2,837.00 0.00 0.00 2,837.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
4 Sales Tax 12,122.00 1,828.00 1,170.00 0.00 2,998.00 24.73% 9,124.00 0.00
5 ALLOWANCES: 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Contingency 20,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 20,000.00 0.00
2. Hardware 4,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 4,000.00 0.00
3. Audio 37,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 37,500.00 0.00
6 Project Coordination 2,004.00 858.00 382.00 0.00 1,240.00 61.88% 764.00 0.00
7 Field Supervision 14,510.00 6,242.00 2,756.00 0.00 8,998.00 62.01% 5,512.00 0.00
8 Health and Safety 176.00 88.00 88.00 0.00 176.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
9 Testings 530.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 530.00 0.00
10 Temporary Facilities 1,369.00 600.00 200.00 0.00 800.00 58.44% 569.00 0.00
11 Rental Equipment 1,603.00 965.00 250.00 0.00 1,215.00 75.80% 388.00 0.00
Temporary
Construction,
12 Barricades and Fencing 1,192.00 358.00 420.00 0.00 778.00 65.27% 414.00 0.00
13 Dumpsters and Hauling 2,491.00 1,250.00 500.00 0.00 1,750.00 70.25% 741.00 0.00
14 General Labor 1,144.00 580.00 172.00 0.00 752.00 65.73% 392.00 0.00
Small Tools and
15 Equipment Maintenance 706.00 200.00 224.00 0.00 424.00 60.06% 282.00 0.00
Final Cleaning and
16 Close Outs 1,259.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,259.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
AIA Document G703® — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. The “American Institute of Architects,” "AlA," the AlA Logo,
G703, and "AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AIA software at 12:13:34 ET on 05/31/2022 under Order No.2114287050 1

which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@aia.org.
User Notes:

(3B9ADAAE)




A B C D | E F G H I
MPLETED
Ff{vc?bl/{[K o BATHELALY TOTAL BALANCE TO | RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G=C) (C-G) RATE)
D +E) (NOTIN D ORE) (D+E+F)
DIVISION 02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
17 Structure Demo 9,774.00 9,774.00 0.00 0.00 9,774.00[  100.00% 0.00 0.00
Complete Concrete Sub
18 (Ideal) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Reinforcing Steel
Material 530.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 530.00 0.00
2. Light Weight
Concrete 1,590.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,590.00 0.00
3. Concrete Material 1,590.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 1,590.00 0.00
4. Concrete Labor 8,268.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 8,268.00 0.00
Asbestos Abatement
19 (Eagle) 10,176.00 10,176.00 0.00 0.00 10,176.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
20 Steel Erection 5,877.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 5,877.00 0.00
Structural and Misc
21 Steel Materials 6,596.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 6,596.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 06 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
22 Misc Rough Carpentry 659.00 462.00 70.00 0.00 532.00 80.73% 127.00 0.00
23 Carpentry Labor 1,399.00 980.00 140.00 0.00 1,120.00 80.06% 279.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 07 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Joint Sealant Sub
(Waterproofing
24 Systems) 5,250.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 5,250.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Hollow Metal Doors
25 and Frames 3,149.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 3,149.00 0.00
26 Hollow Metal Labor 261.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 261.00 0.00
Storefront and Glazing
27 Sub (GlassWorx): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00

AIA Document G703® — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Institute of Architects,” "AlA," the AIA Logo,
"G703," and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AlA software at 12:13:34 ET on 05/31/2022 under Order No.2114287050 2

which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@aia.org.
User Notes:

(3BIADAAG)




A B £ D [ E F G H I
MPLETED
F?{VSI\IZK o WALER L2 SRR BALANCE TO | RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY (COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G+C) (C-G) RATE)
(D +E) (NOT IN D ORE) (D+E+F)
1. Aluminum SF/Door 6,359.00 0.00 6,359.00 0.00 6,359.00] 100.00% 0.00 0.00
2. Labor 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00 0.00 1,500.00f 100.00% 0.00 0.00
28 Hardware Installs 3,294.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 3,294.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
Division 09 Sub (F L
29 Crane): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Resilient Material 33,260.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 33,260.00 0.00
2. Resilient Labor 30,716.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 30,716.00 0.00
3. Ceramic Tile Material 1,166.00 0.00 0.00 583.00 583.00 50.00% 583.00 0.00
4. Ceramic Tile Labor 7,551.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 7,551.00 0.00
5. Drywall Material 4,767.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 4,767.00 0.00
6. Drywall Labor 16,831.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 16,831.00 0.00
7. Acoustical Ceilings
Material 7,789.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 7,789.00 0.00
8. Acoustical Ceilings
Labor 13,464.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 13,464.00 0.00
9. Plaster Material 2,261.00 1,809.00 0.00 0.00 1,809.00 80.01% 452.00 0.00
10. Plaster Labor 12,433.00 9,946.00 0.00 0.00 9,946.00 80.00% 2,487.00 0.00
Wood Sports Flooring
30 Sub (Sports Floors) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
31 Painting Sub (KC): 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Paint Material 6,890.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 6,890.00 0.00
2. Paint Labor 12,720.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 12,720.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISION 10 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
32 Signage 172.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 172.00 0.00
33 Signage Labor 26.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 26.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
DIVISIONS 26-28 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
34 Electrical Sub (Tidwell) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
1. Conduit 1,697.00 1,000.00 60.00 0.00 1,060.00 62.46% 637.00 0.00

AIA Document G703® — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Institute of Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo,
"G703," and “AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AlA software at 12:13:34 ET on 05/31/2022 under Order No.2114287050 3

which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@aia.org.
User Notes:

(3BIADAAB)




A B C D | E F G H 1
RK ED
F\I){V(;)M S MATERIALS TOTAL BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |[COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G=C) (C-G) RATE)
D+E) (NOTINDORE)| (D+E+F)
2. Conduit Labor 3,843.00 809.00 1,974.00 0.00 2,783.00 72.42% 1,060.00 0.00
3. Wire 4,208.00 0.00 2,650.00 0.00 2,650.00 62.98% 1,558.00 0.00
4. Wire Labor 3,816.00 0.00 2,650.00 0.00 2,650.00 69.44% 1,166.00 0.00
5. Lighting 13,250.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 37.74% 8,250.00 0.00
6. Lighting Labor 11,496.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 11,496.00 0.00
7. Gear 10,351.00 1,925.00 6,306.00 0.00 8,231.00 79.52% 2,120.00 0.00
8. Gear Labor 7,286.00 1,375.00 4,850.00 0.00 6,225.00 85.44% 1,061.00 0.00
9. Devices 4,831.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 4,831.00 0.00
10. Devices Labor 3,835.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 3,835.00 0.00
11. Communications 3,771.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 3,771.00 0.00
12. Comm Labor 2,636.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 2,636.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
GRAND TOTAL $396,463.00 $59,744.00 $37,721.00 $583.00 $98,048.00 24.73% $298,415.00 $0.00
AIA Document G703® — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The “American Institute of Architects,” "AIA,” the AIA Logo,
”G?OS," ar.1d “AlA Contract Do_cuments" are reg.istt'ered trademarks gnd may not be used without permiss.ionA This docum_ent was produced by AlA software at 12:13:34 E;T on 05/31/2022 upder .Ord(-::r N0.2114?87050 4
which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AlIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail
copyright@aia.org.
User Notes: (3BSADAAB)




KI

?@
el
=

LH

(L)
“s‘
gi;‘

(]

0

o

Continuation Sheet

AlA Document G703 - 1992

ATA Document G702®, Application and Certification for Payment, or G732™, APPLICATION NO: 004
Application and Certificate for Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition, APPLICATION DATE: May 31, 2022
containing Contractor's signed certification is attached. PERIOD TO: May 31, 2022
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NO: 21064
A B c D [ E F G H I
Fggl\r/}K e MATERIALS TO 1AL, BALANCE TO| RETAINAGE
ITEM | DESCRIPTION OF | SCHEDULED PREVIOUS PRESENTLY |COMPLETED AND % FINISH (IF VARIABLE
NO. WORK VALUE APPLICATION THIS PERIOD STORED STORED TO DATE| (G=C) (- G) RATE)
(D +E) (NOTIND ORE) (D+E+F)
TOTALS PAGE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00| 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
HIGH SCHOOL 435,310.00 72,551.00 56,583.00 5,028.00 134,162.00 30.82% 301,148.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
JR HIGH SCHOOL 1,155,227.00 260,405.50 109,762.00 11,180.00 381,347.50 33.01% 773,879.50 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
MIDDLE SCHOOL 396,463.00 59,744.00 37,721.00 583.00 98,048.00 24.73% 298,415.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00% 0.00 0.00
GRAND TOTAL $1,987,000.00 $392,700.50 $204,066.00 $16,791.00 $613,557.50 30.88% $1,373,442.50 $0.00

AIA Document G703® — 1992. Copyright © 1963, 1965, 1966, 1967,1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. The "American Institule of Architects,” “AlA,” the AIA Logo,
"G703," and "AlA Contract Documents” are registered trademarks and may not be used without permission. This document was produced by AlA software at 12:11:59 ET on 05/31/2022 under Order No.2114287050
which expires on 03/12/2023, is not for resale, is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used in accordance with the AIA Contract Documents® Terms of Service. To report copyright violations, e-mail

copyright@aia.org.

User Notes:

(3B9ADAAB)




Date: Wed 5/4/22

Milestone <

Summary

Inactive Milestone

Inactive Summary

Manual Summary Rollup External Tasks

Manual Summary —""""""1 txtemnal Milestone

Manual Progress

ID Ta Task Name Duration ~ Start Finish
Mc
Feb'22 Mar 22 Apri22 May 22 Jun ‘22 Jul'22 Aug 22
Q . 30 6 1320 27 | 6 . 13 20 21 3 10 17 24 1 8 15 2 29 5 12 019 26 3 w0 17 24 A 1“2
1 Pontotoc City Schools 161 days Mon 2/7/22 Thu7/14/22
2 ®  General Conditions 120 days Mon 2/7/22 Fri6/3/22 o M N I S L BT 227 2 DRV T DTS I ) SN ¥ S 0T R A0 DN D EL A B N AN R MR A S5 A i
i 3 E" Pre-Con Meeting 1day Mon 2/7/22 Mon 2/7/22
l4 = Notice to Proceed l1day Mon2/7/22 Tue2/8/22 4
| 5 - Mobilize 3days Tue2/8/22 Thu2/10/22 P
6 Submittals/Shop Drawings 115 days Thu2/10/22 Fri6/3/22 90% % 1
7 Jr High Gym, Locker Rooms, Band Hall, Auditorium, HS 161 days Mon 2/7/22 Thu7/14/22 [ — ==
Band Hall: Phase |
8 [Fw™ Shop Drawings for metal fabrication 30days Mon5/2/22 Tue5/31/22
9 V= Re-location of power pole 1day Sat3/12/22 Sat 3/12/22 #
10 /= Demo of site for new ramp between buildings 10days Wed 2/16/22 Fri 2/25/22 100% s
1 [Fm Demo and abatement of locker rooms. Demo and 21days Mon 2/14/22 Fri3/4/22 90% s—
asbatement of concession area. Demo of Auditorium
12 E" Strip, replace select areas of wood for gym floor. Paint 11 days Mon 5/2/22 Wed 5/11/22 5% -
and seal
13 /= Lay out of new ramps 1 day Mon 2/28/22 Mon 2/28/22 100%
14 [Fw Dig Footings for ramps 25days Mon 4/25/22 Wed 5/18/22 3% ¢
15 [Fe Concrete Steel Reinforcement for ramps 10days Fri5/27/22 Tue 6/7/22 5% .
16 [T = Pour concrete footings, landings, stairs for all ramps 55 days Thu 4/21/22 Wed 6/15/22 5%
Steel erection for new ramps 35days Tue 6/28/22 Tue 8/2/22
Fill step pans at HS Bandhall with concrete 1day Thu?7/7/22 Thu7/7/22
Paint all steel structures, handrails 40days Fri7/8/22 Wed 8/17/22
CMU walls and door frames installed, Door Opening 14 days  Mon 3/21/22 Mon 4/4/22 100% s
HS Bandhall
Canopy at ramp between buildings 14 days Mon 6/20/22 Mon 7/4/22
Locker room, concessions, Auditorium plumbing demo 75 days Mon 3/7/22 Wed 5/18/22 70%
and rough in
Locker room, concessions, Auditorium and HS 75days Mon 3/7/22 Wed 5/18/22 5%
Bandhall electrical demo and rough in
Ceramic tile for restrooms in Concessions and Locker 14 days Mon 5/23/22 Mon 6/6/22
Rooms
Counter top Concessions 1day Tue 5/24/22 Tue 5/24/22
Benches Concession 9days Mon 5/30/22 Tue 6/7/22
Repair Steps/Ceilings at Gym bleachers 12days Mon 3/21/22 Thu 3/31/22 100% "
Repair plaster Concession, Locker Rooms, Auditorium 45 days Mon 3/21/22 Wed 5/4/22 T5% e e
Light fixtuers, New panel, receptacles, switches Locker 21 days Tue 5/10/22 Tue 5/31/22
Rooms/Concessions
Plumbing fixtues for Locker Rooms/Concessions 21 days Tue5/10/22 Tue5/31/22
Fire Sprinkler HS Bandhall 3days Mon 5/16/22 Wed 5/18/22
Ceiling tiles installed in Concessions, Locker Rooms, 21 days Mon 5/16/22 Mon 6/6/22
Auditorium, Band hall
33 [w = Doors installed Locker Rooms, Concession, 14 days Mon 5/16/22 Mon 5/30/22
Auditarium, HS Bandhall. Hardware Installed
34 [ Storefront windo w/doors, Gym/Concessions glass, 14 days Mon 5/16/22 Mon 5/30/22
door glazing, Concession sliding window, Gym glass
Joint Sealing/Fire Caulking 35days Tue4/19/22 Tue5/24/22 40% e—
Resiliant Floor Concessions and Auditorium 7days  Mon 5/23/22 Mon 5/30/22
Task Project Summary Manual Task 4 I Start-only Deadline &
Project: Pontotoc City Schools S| spiit “ Inactive Task Duration-only Finish-only Progress A ———

Page 1




ID TaTask Name Duration  Start Finish
M
Feb'22 Mar 22 Apr'22 May ‘22 Jun'22 Jut'22 Aug 22
@ . . . . . 30 6 13 20 27 6 1320 |27 0017 24 1 8 1522 29 5 12 19| 2 3 0 17 24 A 7 21
37 [F= Painting in Concessions, Auditorium, Locker Rooms, 75 days Mon 4/4/22 Thu 6/16/22 30% e
HS Bandhall, Jr. High Gym
38V - Sealing of floors Locker rooms, HS Bandhall 7 days Mon 5/23/22 Mon 5/30/22 -
39 [Fm Toilet Accessories/toilet partitions/Signs Concessions, 7days  Mon 6/6/22 Mon 6/13/22
Locker Rooms
Final Cleaning Auditorium 2days Tue5/17/22 Wed 5/18/22
Final Cleaning Locker Rooms, Concessions, Gym, HS ~ 5days  Tue 6/14/22 Fri6/17/22
Bandhall
Jr. High Band Hall: Phase Il 57 days Thu5/19/22 Thu7/14/22
Demo and abatement 10days Thu5/19/22 Mon 5/30/22
CMU Walls, Door Frames 10days Tue 5/31/22 Thu 6/9/22
Doors and glazing 2days  Fri6/10/22 Mon 6/13/22
Electrical Demo and Rough In 10days Thu6/9/22 Mon 6/20/22
Plumning Demo and Rough In 10days Thu6/9/22 Mon 6/20/22
Joint Sealing/Fire Cauling 2days Tue 6/14/22 Wed 6/15/22
Wrap colums, patch plaster 5days  Mon 6/13/22 Thu 6/16/22 5=
Painting 3 days Mon 6/20/22 Wed 6/22/22
Ceilings 3days Mon 6/20/22 Wed 6/22/22
Resilient Flooring 3days Mon 5/30/22 Wed 6/1/22
Plumbing Fixtures 14 days Wed 6/1/22 Wed 6/15/22
Electrical fixtures, receptacles, switches 14 days Wed 6/1/22 Wed 6/15/22
Toilet Accessories/toilet partitions/Signss Sdays  Mon 6/20/22 Thu 6/23/22
Final Cleaning 2days  Mon 6/27/22 Tue 6/28/22
High School Rest Rooms 55days Mon 5/23/22 Fri 7/15/22 1
Demo of restrooms Sdays  Mon 5/23/22 Thu 5/26/22
Plumbing demo and rough in 10days Mon 5/30/22 Wed 6/8/22
Electrical demo and rough in Sdays  Mon 5/30/22 Thu 6/2/22
Ceramic tile 7days Mon 6/13/22 Mon 6/20/22
Ceiling tiles installed 3days Tue6/21/22 Thu 6/23/22
Light fixtures, receptacles, switches 10days Mon 6/27/22 Wed 7/6/22
Plumbing fixtures 10days Mon 6/27/22 Wed 7/6/22
Toilet Accessories, Toilet partitions 3days Thu?7/7/22 Mon7/11/22 I
Final Cleaning 1day Wed 7/13/22 Wed 7/13/22
Task Project Summary Manual Task i i Start-only Deadline
Project: Pontotoc City Schools S| split oo Inactive Task Duration-only Finish-only Progress i s e
Date: Wed 5/4/22 Milestone ° Inactive Milestone Manual Summary Rollup sessssmsesmemes  External Tasks Manual Progress s
Summary "1 Inactive Summary Manual Summary "1 Extemal Milestone

Page 2




